BID RESULTS

Project: 2018 Pavement Maintenance and ATP Striping & Signage Project
Contract #C19-1

Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 2:00 p.m.
Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Intermountain Slurry Seal Inc.
$ 1,066,650.00

Telfer Paving Technologies LL.C
$ 1,023,077.22

MCK Services, Inc.
$  875,192.30

Ray’s Electric
$ 1,188,948.05

PMK
$ 1,382,577.00

VSS International
$  850,120.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are
referred to staff for review.



BID OPENING: 2:00pm, December 18, 2018
Contract C19-1
Engineer's Estimate: $950,000

CITY OF ALBANY
2018 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE AND ATP STRIPING SIGNAGE PROJECT

MCK VSS Telfar Ray's E PMK INTERMOUNTAIN
Bid Item |Item Description Quantity |unit [Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price TOTAL Unit Price |TOTAL
1|MOBILIZATION 1|LS 40000 40000 41386.68 41386.68 50000 50000 45000 45000 151000( 151000 80000 80000
2|CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1|LS 3500 3500 18400 18400 70000 70000 55000 55000 14200 14200 6000 6000
TRAFFIC REGULATION AND CONSTRUCTION AREA
3|[SIGNS 1|LS 140000 140000 38400 38400 85000 85000 157000( 157000 162100( 162100| 18858.1] 18858.1
4[CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS 10|EA 2200 22000 1300 13000 2600 26000 3850 38500 2800 28000 2000 20000
5|CITY STANDARD CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 169(LS 120 20280 134.4 22713.6 132 22308 105 17745 250 42250 140 23660
6[CITY STANDARD CONCRETE TYPE 'B' CURB 219|LF 100 21900 116.55 25524.45 110 24090 92 20148 215 47085 120 26280
7|CONCRETE CURB RAMP 2|LF 10000 20000 9781.8 19563.6 11000 22000 8000 16000 7700 15400 10250 20500
8[FULL DEPTH HMA BASE REPAIR (4 INCH DEPTH) 19619|LS 6.5 127523.5 8.95| 175590.05 8.16( 160091 12| 235428 11| 215809 7.5| 147142.5
9(FULL DEPTH HMA BASE REPAIR (6 INCH DEPTH) 4704 (EA 9.7 45628.8 12.43 58470.72 11.22| 52778.88 18 84672 14 65856 11.2| 52684.8
FULL DEPTH HMA BASE REPAIR OVER-EXCAVATION
10{(REVOCABLE ITEM) 113|SF 220 24860 242.55 27408.15 200 22600 320 36160 350 39550 242 27346
11|CRACK SEALING 1|SF 35000 35000 41853 41853 45000 45000 33200 33200 43800 43800 50000 50000
12(POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE Il SLURRY SEAL 83835(CY 2.2 184437 1.5 125752.5 2.2| 184437 2.65( 222162.8 3| 251505 2.5| 209587.5
13|ASHPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL 4968|SY 10 49680 18 89424 10 49680 5 24840 14 69552 12 59616
REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, STRIPING,
14]AND LANE MARKINGS 1|LS 25000 25000 31500 31500 50000 50000 44000 44000 44000 44000 50000 50000
15(THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 1 705|LF 1 705 1.05 740.25 0.65 458.25 0.65 458.25 1.8 1269 0.7 493.5
16|THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 21 5872|LF 2 11744 2.1 12331.2 1.75 10276 1.75 10276 4 23488 1.9] 11156.8
17(THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 22 24|LF 2 48 2.1 50.4 2.1 50.4 2.1 50.4 40 960 2.3 55.2
18| THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 278B 7240|LF 1.25 9050 1.31 9484.4 0.9 6516 0.9 6516 1.8 13032 1 7240
19(THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 27C 1320|LF 1 1320 1.05 1386 0.9 1188 0.9 1188 1.75 2310 1 1320
20|THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 38A 151|LF 2 302 2.1 317.1 1.4 211.4 1.4 211.4 3 453 1.5 226.5
21|THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 39 1815|LF 1.5 2722.5 1.58 2867.7 1.25| 2268.75 1.25| 2268.75 1.8 3267 14 2541
22|THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL 39A 250|LF 1 250 1.05 262.5 1.25 312.5 1.25 3125 1.7 425 1.4 350
23|THERMOPLASTIC 4" WHITE STRIPE 2750(LF 1.25 3437.5 1.31 3602.5 4 11000 4 11000 1.7 4675 4.4 12100
24|Thermoplastic Limit Line 518|LF 5 2590 5.25 2719.5 6 3108 6 3108 10 5180 6.6 3418.8
THERMOPLASTIC BASIC CROSSWALK (WHITE OR
25(YELLOW) 1717|LF 4 6868 4.2 7211.4 6 10302 6 10302 10 17170 6.6] 11332.2
THERMOPLASTIC CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK (WHITE
26|OR YELLOW) 1223|LF 8 9784 8.4 10273.2 25 30575 25 30575 10 12230 27.5] 336325
27(THERMOPLASTIC WHITE TRIPLE FOUR CROSSWALK 13|LF 8 104 8.4 109.2 25 325 25 325 10 130 27.5 357.5




CITY OF ALBANY
2018 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE AND ATP STRIPING SIGNAGE PROJECT

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE OR

28|BLUE) 5779(SF 5 28895 5.25 30339.75 9 52011 9 52011 11 63569 9.9] 57212.1

29|GREEN PAVEMENT MARKER 3[EA 50 150 52.5 157.5 20 60 20 60 54 162 22 66

30|BLUE FIRE HYDRANT PAVEMENT MARKER 24|EA 12 288 12.6 302.4 20 480 20 480 35 840 22 528
BIKE MAY USE FULL LANE SIGN ON NEW POST (R4-

31(11) 7|EA 275 1925 288.75 2021.25 300 2100 300 2100 610 4270 330 2310

32|WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE B2 ON NEW POST 19|EA 550 10450 577.5 10972.5 400 7600 400 7600 610 11590 440 8360

33|WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE B3 ON HEW POST 45|EA 550 24750 577.5 25987.5 450 20250 450 20250 610 27450 495 22275
TOTAL 875192.3 850123 1023077 1188948 1382577 966650




